
Charlotte County Utilities 
Rate Schedule 

Water 
 

Rates Effective for Bills 
Rendered on or after April 1, 

 2021 
7.00% 

A. WATER  
1. RESIDENTIAL SERVICE  
Base Facility Charge (no gallonage allowance):  
Meter Size  

5/8" x 3/4" $22.89 
1" 57.22 
1 1/2" 114.43 
2" 183.06 
3" 366.14 
4" 572.08 

Regular Gallonage Charge per 1,000 gallons:  
0-5,999 $5.85 
6,000-10,999 6.72 
11,000-15,999 8.47 
16,000-25,999 9.64 
26,000 gallons and above 11.11 

Emergency Gallonage Charge per 1,000 gallons:  
0-5,999 $5.85 
6,000-10,999 8.07 
11,000-15,999 11.02 
16,000-25,999 13.50 
26,000 gallons and above 16.67 
Customer charge added to each monthly bill: $4.29 

2. MOBILE HOME RESIDENTIAL SERVICE  
Base Facility Charge (no gallonage allowance):  

5/8" x 3/4" $18.77 
Regular Gallonage Charge per 1,000 gallons:  

0-5,999 $5.85 
6,000-10,999 6.72 
11,000-15,999 8.47 
16,000-25,999 9.64 
26,000 gallons and above 11.11 

Emergency Gallonage Charge per 1,000 gallons:  
0-5,999 $5.85 
6,000-10,999 8.07 
11,000-15,999 11.02 
16,000-25,999 13.50 
26,000 gallons and above 16.67 
Customer charge added to each monthly bill: $4.29 



Rates Effective for Bills 
Rendered on or after April 1, 

 2021 
7.00% 

3. MULTI-FAMILY RESIDENTIAL SERVICE  
Base Facility Charge times number of units (no 
gallonage allowance): 

 

All Meter Sizes $16.01 
Regular Gallonage Charge per 1,000 gallons:  

0-3,999 $5.85 
4,000-7,999 6.72 
8,000-11,999 8.47 
12,000-15,999 9.64 
16,000 gallons and above 11.11 

Emergency Gallonage Charge per 1,000 gallons:  
0-3,999 $5.85 
4,000-7,999 8.07 
8,000-11,999 11.02 
12,000-15,999 13.50 
16,000 gallons and above 16.67 
Customer charge added to each monthly bill: $4.29 

4. BULK SERVICE  

Base Facility Charge times number of units (no 
gallonage allowance): 

 

All Meter Sizes $10.77 
Gallonage Charge per 1,000 gallons: $4.13 

Customer charge added to each monthly bill: $4.29 
5. GENERAL SERVICE  
Base Facility Charge (no gallonage allowance):  
Meter Size  

5/8" x 3/4" $22.89 
1" 57.22 
1 1/2" 114.43 
2" 183.06 
3" 366.14 
4" 572.08 
6" 1,144.14 
8" 1,830.63 

Gallonage Charge per 1,000 gallons: $5.85 
Customer charge added to each monthly bill: $4.29 



Rates Effective for Bills 
Rendered on or after April 1, 

 2021 
7.00% 

6. IRRIGATION SERVICE 
Base Facility Charge (no gallonage allowance): Meter 
Size 

 

5/8" x 3/4" $22.89 
1" 57.22 
1 1/2" 114.43 
2" 183.06 
3" 366.14 
4" 572.08 
6" 1,144.14 
8" 1,830.63 

Regular Gallonage Charge per 1,000 gallons:  
0-15,999 $8.47 
16,000 and above 9.64 

Emergency Gallonage Charge per 1,000 gallons:  
0-15,999 $11.02 
16,000 and above 13.50 
Customer charge added to each monthly bill: $4.29 

 


